DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway                              1 of 4
EU-Type Examination Certificate
[2] EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:
Presafe 18 ATEX 10374X Issue 0
[4] Product: 1E4 Beacon Light
[5] Manufacturer: Alphino Pte Ltd
[6] Address: 18 Boon Lay Way, #03-110 Tradehub 21,

switch combinations which are provided on circuit board. The optical radiation from the LED Light
has been evaluated and found compliant with inherently safe optical radiation, Ex op is.
  Type designation
 1E4 (Xenon lamps)
 1E4 (LED lamps)
 Electrical Data
 1E4 (Xenon lamps) : 230VAC/110VAC/24VDC/48VDC
 1E4 (LED lamps): 100~240VAC/12 ~ 48VDC
 Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP 66 & IP 67
Ambient temperature:
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +40°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +55°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +60°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +65°C.
-40°C ≤ Tamb ≤ +70°C.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway                              3 of 4
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 18 ATEX 10374X, Issue 0
Ex Marking
Lamp type Marking Description
Xenon Lamp Ex db IIC T6-T3 Gb, IP 66 & IP67. Without dust Protection
Ex db IIC T6-T3 Gb
Ex tb IIIC T85-T139 Db, IP 66 & IP67.
With dust protection
LED Lamp Ex db op is IIC T6 Gb, IP 66 & IP67. Without dust Protection
Ex db op is IIC T6 Gb
Ex tb op is IIIC T85 Db, IP 66 & IP67.
With dust protection
Routine tests
The enclosure is subjected to routine over pressure test of the 17.55 bar (1.5 times the reference pressure of
11.7 bar) according to cl.16 of IEC/EN 60079-1:2014.
Model / Variants  & Temperature classification
Model Lamp Output Rated input
voltage
T rating & T ambient
IE4-5E6 30J 230VAC  T3 for -40°C to + 70° C
T4 for -40°C to + 65° C
IE4-5E5 / IE4-5E4 25J, 21J 230VAC  T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
1E4-5E3 15J 230VAC  T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
T5 for -40°C to + 40° C
1E4-5E2/1E4-5E1 10J, 5J 230VAC  T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
T5 for -40°C to + 55° C
T6 for -40°C to + 40° C
1E4-4E6/1E4-4E5/ IE4-4E4 30J, 25J, 21J 110VAC  T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
1E4-4E3 / 1E4-4E2/ 1E4-4E1 15J, 10J, 5J 110VAC  T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
T5 for -40°C to + 55° C
T6 for -40°C to + 40° C
1E4-3E6 / 1E4-3E5 / 1E4-3E4
(48 VDC)
1E4-2E6 / 1E4-2E5 / 1E4-2E4
(24 VDC)
30J, 25J, 21J 24/48 VDC T4 for -40°C to + 70° C
1E4-3E3 / 1E4-3E2 / 1E4-3E1
(48 VDC)
1E4-2E3 / 1E4-2E2 / 1E4-2E1
(24 VDC)
15J, 10J, 5J 24/48 VDC T5 for -40°C to + 70° C
T6 for -40°C to + 60° C
1E4-5LS
1E4-3LS
2700K
(Warm white)
5600K
(Cool white)
110~230 VAC
/ 12~48 VDC
T6 for -40°C to + 70° C
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway                              4 of 4
EU-Type Examination Certificate